8700 E. Thomas Road
Scottsdale, AZ 85252
Phone: (602) 941-6300
Fax:     (602) 947-1503
SMAJ5.0
THRU
SMAJ170CA
500 Watt

PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
I P P
(A)
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@ VWM
ID
( µµ A)
SMAJ5.0 5.0 6.40 10 9.6 52 800
SMAJ5.0A 5.0 6.40 10 9.2 54.3 800
SMAJ6.0 6.0 6.67 10 11.4 43.9 800
SMAJ6.0A 6.0 6.67 10 10.3 48.5 800
SMAJ6.5 6.5 7.22 10 12.3 40.7 500
SMAJ6.5A 6.5 7.22 10 11.2 44.7 500
SMAJ7.0 7.0 7.78 10 13.3 37.8 200
SMAJ7.0A 7.0 7.78 10 12.0 41.7 200
SMAJ7.5 7.5 8.33 1 14.3 35.0 100
SMAJ7.5A 7.5 8.33 1 12.9 38.8 100
SMAJ8.0 8.0 8.89 1 15.0 33.3 50
SMAJ8.0A 8.0 8.89 1 13.6 36.7 50
SMAJ8.5 8.5 9.44 1 15.9 31.4 10
SMAJ8.5A 8.5 9.44 1 14.4 34.7 10
SMAJ9.0 9.0 10.0 1 16.9 29.5 5
SMAJ9.0A 9.0 10.0 1 15.4 32.5 5
SMAJ10 10 11.1 1 18.8 26.6 5
SMAJ10A 10 11.1 1 17.0 29.4 5
SMAJ11 11 12.2 1 20.1 24.9 5
SMAJ11A 11 12.2 1 18.2 27.4 5
SMAJ12 12 13.3 1 22.0 22.7 5
SMAJ12A 12 13.3 1 19.9 25.1 5
SMAJ13 13 14.4 1 23.8 21.0 5
SMAJ13A 13 14.4 1 21.5 23.2 5
SMAJ14 14 15.6 1 25.8 19.4 5
SMAJ14A 14 15.6 1 23.2 21.5 5
SMAJ15 15 16.7 1 26.9 18.8 5
SMAJ15A 15 16.7 1 24.4 20.6 5
SMAJ16 16 17.8 1 28.8 17.6 5
SMAJ16A 16 17.8 1 26.0 19.2 5
SMAJ17 17 18.9 1 30.5 16.4 5
SMAJ17A 17 18.9 1 27.6 18.1 5
SMAJ18 18 20.0 1 32.2 15.5 5
SMAJ18A 18 20.0 1 29.2 17.2 5
SMAJ20 20 22.2 1 35.8 13.9 5
SMAJ20A 20 22.2 1 32.4 15.4 5
SMAJ22 22 24.4 1 39.4 12.7 5
SMAJ22A 22 24.4 1 35.5 14.1 5
SMAJ24 24 26.7 1 43.0 11.6 5
SMAJ24A 24 26.7 1 38.9 12.8 5
SMAJ26 26 28.9 1 46.6 10.7 5
SMAJ26A 26 28.9 1 42.1 11.9 5
SMAJ28 28 31.1 1 50.0 9.9 5
SMAJ28A 28 31.1 1 45.4 11.0 5
SMAJ30 30 33.3 1 53.5 9.3 5
SMAJ30A 30 33.3 1 48.4 10.3 5
SMAJ33 33 36.7 1 59.0 8.5 5
SMAJ33A 33 36.7 1 53.3 9.4 5
SMAJ36 36 40.0 1 64.3 9.8 5
SMAJ36A 36 40.0 1 58.1 8.6 5
SMAJ40 40 44.4 1 71.4 7.0 5
SMAJ40A 40 44.4 1 64.5 7.8 5
SMAJ5.0 thru SMAJ170CA
NOTE 1 :  Non "A" parts have higher clamping voltage.  Order with "C" or "CA" suffix for bidirectional types. Device marking
                code does not include the SMAJ prefix (ex: the SMAJ5.0A is marked only as 5.0A).
PART

VOLTAGE @
I P P
Vc
(V)
PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
I P P
(A)
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@ VWM
ID
( µµ A)
SMAJ43 43 47.8 1 76.7 6.5 5
SMAJ43A 43 47.8 1 69.4 7.2 5
SMAJ45 45 50.0 1 80.3 6.2 5
SMAJ45A 45 50.0 1 72.7 6.9 5
SMAJ48 48 53.3 1 85.5 5.8 5
SMAJ48A 48 53.3 1 77.4 6.5 5
SMAJ51 51 56.7 1 91.1 5.5 5
SMAJ51A 51 56.7 1 82.4 6.1 5
SMAJ54 54 60.0 1 96.3 5.2 5
SMAJ54A 54 60.0 1 87.1 5.7 5
SMAJ58 58 64.4 1 103.0 4.9 5
SMAJ58A 58 64.4 1 93.6 5.3 5
SMAJ60 60 66.7 1 107.0 4.7 5
SMAJ60A 60 66.7 1 96.8 5.2 5
SMAJ64 64 71.1 1 114.0 4.4 5
SMAJ64A 64 71.1 1 103.0 4.9 5
SMAJ70 70 77.8 1 125 4.0 5
SMAJ70A 70 77.8 1 113 4.4 5
SMAJ75 75 83.3 1 134 3.7 5
SMAJ75A 75 83.3 1 121 4.1 5
SMAJ78 78 86.7 1 139 3.6 5
SMAJ78A 78 86.7 1 126 4.0 5
SMAJ85 85 94.4 1 151 3.3 5
SMAJ85A 85 94.4 1 137 3.6 5
SMAJ90 90 100 1 160 3.1 5
SMAJ90A 90 100 1 146 3.4 5
SMAJ100 100 111 1 179 2.8 5
SMAJ100A 100 111 1 162 3.1 5
SMAJ110 110 122 1 196 2.6 5
SMAJ110A 110 122 1 177 2.8 5
SMAJ120 120 133 1 214 2.3 5
SMAJ120A 120 133 1 193 2.6 5
SMAJ130 130 144 1 231 2.2 5
SMAJ130A 130 144 1 209 2.4 5
SMAJ150 150 167 1 268 1.9 5
SMAJ150A 150 167 1 243 2.1 5
SMAJ160 160 178 1 287 1.7 5
SMAJ160A 160 178 1 259 1.9 5
SMAJ170 170 189 1 304 1.6 5
SMAJ170A 170 189 1 275 1.8 5
SMAJ5.0 thru SMAJ170CA
Electrical Characteristics @ 25 °°C Unless Otherwise Specified
NOTE 1 :  Non "A" parts have higher clamping voltage.  Order with "C" or "CA" suffix for bidirectional types. Device marking
                code does not include the SMAJ prefix (ex: the SMAJ5.0A is marked only as 5.0A).